CISCO SYSTEMS PUBLICATION HISTORY
170 WEST TASMAN DR
SAN JOSE, CA, 95134 REV A.10 APRIL 15, 2019
Spec Sheet
Cisco UCS C220/C240/
B200 M5 Memory Guide
Cisco UCS C220/C240/B200 M5 Memory Guide1

Select DIMMs and Memory Mirroring
Select the memory configuration and whether or not you want the memory mirroring option.
The available memory DIMMs and mirroring option are listed in Table 1.
NOTE:  When memory mirroring is enabled, the memory subsystem simultaneously
writes identical data to two DIMMs. If a memory read from primary DIMM returns
incorrect data due to an uncorrectable memory error, the system automatically
retrieves the data from the secondary DIMM in the mirrored pair. Thus, an error in
one DIMM does not affect the mirrored data, and operation continues unless the
error propagates to both the DIMMs in the mirrored pair. Memory mirroring reduces
the amount of memory available to the operating system by 50% because only one of
the two DIMMs in the mirrored pair provides data.
Table 1   Available DDR4 DIMMs
Product ID (PID) PID Description Voltage
Ranks
/DIMM
UCS-MR-128G8RS-H 128 GB DDR4-2666-MHz TSV-RDIMM/8R/x4 1.2 V 8
UCS-MR-X64G4RS-H 64 GB DDR4-2666-MHz TSV-RDIMM/4R/x4 1.2 V 4
UCS-ML-X64G4RS-H 64 GB DDR4-2666-MHz LRDIMM/4R/x4 1.2 V 4
UCS-MR-X32G2RS-H 32 GB DDR4-2666-MHz RDIMM/2R/x4 1.2 V 2
UCS-ML-X32G2RS-H 32 GB DDR4-2666-MHz LDIMM/2R/x4 1.2 V 2
UCS-MR-X16G2RS-H 16 GB DDR4-2666-MHz RDIMM/2R/x4 1.2 V 2
UCS-MR-X16G1RS-H 16 GB DDR4-2666-MHz RDIMM/1R/x4 1.2 V 1
UCS-MR-X8G1RS-H 8 GB DDR4-2666-MHz RDIMM/1R/x4 1.2 V 1
UCS-ML-128G4RT-H 128 GB DDR4-2933-MHz LRDIMM/4Rx4 (16Gb) 1.2v 1.2 V 4
UCS-ML-X64G4RT-H 64 GB DDR4-2933-MHz LRDIMM/4Rx4 (8Gb) 1.2v 1.2 V 4
UCS-MR-X64G2RT-H 64 GB DDR4-2933-MHz RDIMM/2Rx4 (16Gb) 1.2v 1.2 V 2
UCS-MR-X32G2RT-H 32GB DDR4-2933-MHz RDIMM/2Rx4 (8Gb) 1.2v 1.2 V 2
UCS-MR-X16G1RT-H 16 GB DDR4-2933-MHz RDIMM/1Rx4 (8Gb) 1.2v 1.2 V 1
Intel® OptaneTM DC Persistent Memory Product
UCS-MP-128GS-A0 Intel® OptaneTM DC Persistent Memory, 128GB, 2666MHz
UCS-MP-256GS-A0 Intel® OptaneTM DC Persistent Memory, 256GB, 2666MHz
UCS-MP-512GS-A0 Intel® OptaneTM DC Persistent Memory, 512GB, 2666MHz
Memory Mirroring Option
N01-MMIRROR Memory mirroring option
Cisco UCS C220/C240/B200 M5 Memory Guide4
Memory Organization, Available PIDs and Memory Mirroring